

Please visit our website: http://www.missouriwolverines.com

Missouri Wolverines Youth Organization Inc. 735 North Chestnut Ave. Kansas City, MO 64120 Phone: 816-379-3692 Email: info@missouriwolverines.com

## 2024 Missouri Wolverine Flag Football Player Equipment Loan Agreement

I/We the parent/guardian understand and agree all equipment loaned/issued to my child by the Missouri Wolverines Youth Organization Inc. (dba Missouri Wolverines Youth Football Club) is the property of the Missouri Wolverines. I understand and agree that all equipment loaned to my child for the 2024 season is due once the season is over, or when the player's participation within the organization ends voluntarily or involuntarily, and I will be charged for such equipment.

I understand and agree to pay for all unreturned equipment one week after the final-turn-in date, based on the replacement cost of the equipment. I understand I will be charged the replacement cost of this equipment. If the Missouri Wolverines are unable to collect, I understand criminal and/or civil action will be taken against me.

The Missouri Wolverines will have scheduled gear hand-in dates. If you miss a scheduled gear hand-in date(s) it is your responsibility to schedule a time to return your gear. Contact information is located at the top of this page including our office address where the gear can be returned.

Player Name		Grade & Hea	Grade & Head Coach	
Parent/Guardian	Name	Parent/Guard	ian Signature Date	
	Equip	ment Price Guide as o	of 06/01/2024	
Game Belt	Equip <sup>\$10</sup>	ment Price Guide as of Mouth Pieces \$5	of 06/01/2024	

(if equipment is not return to the Missouri Wolverines) Total Cost for Flag Football Equipment: \$135.00